AGENDA July 16, 2018

Ordinance 13-18 Second Reading

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AND ACT AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION YEAR 2019 PROJECT, NAMELY THE GRANDVIEW CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROGRAM, DESIGNATING THE AUDITOR AS CFO FOR ALL DOCUMENTS, AND DESIGNATE MS CONSULTANTS AS PROJECT MANAGER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 14-18 Second Reading

ADJUSTING THE COMPENSATION OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO \$60,000.00 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018

Ordinance 15-18 Second Reading

ADJUSTING THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR'S SECRETARY TO: EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018, \$33,500, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019 \$34,300.00, AND JANUARY 1, 2020 \$35,000.00

Ordinance 16-18 Second Reading

ADJUSTING THE COMPENSATION OF THE SAFETY DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF HUBBARD TO THE RATE OF \$1,400.00 PER MONTH

Ordinance 17-18 First Reading

AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF CONTROL TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH J. S. BOVA EXCAVATING, LLC, FOR THE SR304 WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT FOR A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$218,060.00, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 18-18 First Reading

AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF CONTROL TO EXECUTE A THREE-YEAR CONTRACT FOR THE 2018-2020 CALENDAR YEARS WITH SHELL, DBA TRUCK WORLD, INC. HUBBARD, OHIO FOR THE PURCHASE OF FUEL FOR CITY VEHICLES

Ordinance 19-18 First Reading

AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDOM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUBBARD AND THE HUBBARD EXEMPTED SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE GUIDELINE AND POLICES GOVERNING THE PERFORMANCE OF A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY